
 

INVITATION FOR BID 
 
 

 
Selection of Wind Power Developers for Setting up of 1500 MW ISTS-
connected Wind Power Projects anywhere in India (NTPC-TRANCHE-II); 
NTPC/RE-CS/2023-24/Wind/BOO-10                                                        
 

Invitation For Bids   PAGE 

 1 OF 2 

 

NTPC LIMITED 
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

RENEWABLE ENERGY – CONTRACTS SERVICES, NOIDA. 

 

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) 
FOR 

 
SELECTION OF WIND POWER DEVELOPERS FOR SETTING UP OF 1500 MW ISTS-
CONNECTED WIND POWER PROJECTS ANYWHERE IN INDIA(NTPC-TRANCHE-II)  

 

(International Competitive Bidding) 
 

IFB No.: NTPC/RE-CS/2023-24/Wind/BOO-10    Date: 21.09.2023 
Tender Search Code: NTPC-2023-TN000007 
RfS No: NTPC/RE-CS/2023-24/Wind/BOO-10 
                                                 

1.0 NTPC Ltd. invites online bids from eligible bidders on Single Stage Two Envelope (i.e. 

Envelope-I: Technical Bid and Envelope-II: Financial Bid) with Reverse Auction for 

Selection of Wind Power Developers for Setting up of 1500 MW ISTS Connected Wind 

Power Projects Anywhere in India (NTPC-Tranche-II). 

 

2.0 Detailed Terms & Conditions are given in the Request for Selection (RfS) documents No. 

NTPC/RE-CS/2023-24/Wind/BOO-10 which are available for examination and 

Downloading at e-Tender Portal (as specified in this IFB) as per the following schedule: 

 

 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3.0 All bids must be accompanied by Earnest Money Deposit for an amount calculated at the 

rate of INR 13.86 Lakh per MW (Indian Rupees Thirteen lakh Eighty Six thousand per 

MW) and in the form as stipulated in the RfS Documents 

  

 ANY BID NOT ACCOMPANIED BY AN ACCEPTABLE EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT IN 

A SEPARATE SEALED ENVELOPE SHALL BE REJECTED BY THE EMPLOYER AS 

IFB No. NTPC/RE-CS/2023-24/Wind/BOO-10 

IFB Date 21.09.2023 

Downloading of Bidding Documents  From 29.09.2023 to 11.10.2023 

Pre Bid Conference and Last Date for receipt 

of queries from prospective Bidders  
12.10.2023  

Last Date and Time for receipt of bids 

comprising both Technical and Financial Bid 
19.10.2023 14:00:00 (IST) 

Date & Time of opening of Technical Bids  19.10.2023 14:30:00 (IST) 

Date and Time of start of Reverse Auction Shall be Intimated separately by NTPC 

Cost of RfS Documents in INR NIL 



 

INVITATION FOR BID 
 
 

 
Selection of Wind Power Developers for Setting up of 1500 MW ISTS-
connected Wind Power Projects anywhere in India (NTPC-TRANCHE-II); 
NTPC/RE-CS/2023-24/Wind/BOO-10                                                        
 

Invitation For Bids   PAGE 

 2 OF 2 

 

BEING NON-RESPONSIVE AND RETURNED TO THE BIDDER WITHOUT BEING 

OPENED. 
 

4.0 Qualifying Requirements for Bidders: 

 

Qualifying Requirements shall be as specified in the RfS documents.  

 

5.0 NTPC reserves the right to reject any or all bids or cancel/withdraw the Invitation for Bids 

without assigning any reason whatsoever and in such case no bidder / intending bidder 

shall have any claim arising out of such action. 

 

6.0 Interested parties are required to get registered with M/s ISN Electronic Tender Services 

website https://www.bharat-electronictender.com (if not registered already).  After 

registration, a complete set of RfS Documents may be downloaded by any interested 
Bidder from Portal https://www.bharat-electronictender.com with Tender Search Code 

NTPC-2023-TN0000-- free of cost. Interested parties are required to ensure that they 

have downloaded the official copy of RfS documents against Tender Search code- NTPC-

2023-TN0000-- from abovementioned website without which they will not be able to 

submit their bids. For technical assistance call ETS Helpdesk at +91 124-4229071, +91 

124-4229072. 

 

Note: No hard copy of RfS Documents shall be issued. 

 

7.0 Issuance of RfS Documents to any Bidder shall not construe that such Bidder is 

considered to be qualified.  Bids shall be submitted online. Bidder shall furnish Earnest 

Money Deposited, Integrity Pact, Pass Phrase and Board Resolution separately offline as 

detailed in RfS Documents before the stipulated bid submission closing date and time at 

the address given below. 

 

8.0 Transfer of RfS Documents purchased by one intending Bidder to another is not 

permissible.  

 

9.0 Address for communication: 

  

DGM (RE-CS)  
NTPC Limited, RE-Contracts Services  
4th Floor, NETRA Building,  
E-3, Ecotech-II, Udyog Vihar, Greater Noida-201306,  
Distt. Gautam Budh Nagar, (UP), India 
Telephone No. +91-120-2356517/2356501 
Email: - hnsingh@ntpc.co.in/abhishekkumar02@ntpc.co.in 

Corporate Identification Number: L40101DL1975GOI007966,  
Website: www.ntpc.co.in 

 

https://www.bharat-electronictender.com/
https://www.bharat-electronictender.com/

